

N. D. METAL INDUSTRIES LTD

Manufacturers of Non – Ferrous Metals CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC032864

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jijeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 25" Floor Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 512024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is held on Saturday, 23rd Nov, 2023 to consider interalia the following business are approved:

- 1. To approved the Appointment of Mr. Gaurav Garg as Additional Director of the Company.
- 2. To approved the Resignation of Mr. Lalu Shrichhathu Mandal from the post of Director of the Company.
- 3. To Consider and approval for Authorization of PCS for filling e form.
- 4. To consider and approve any other business with the permission of Chair.

The Board Meeting commenced at 4:30 PM and concluded at 5:00 PM.

Kindly take the same on record and disseminate on your website.

Thanking You,

For N D METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AJAY KUMAR GARG Digitally signed by AJAY KUMAR GARG
DN: C=IN, o=Personal,
postalCode=400006, st=Maharashtra,
serialNumber=BE47/DCFA680F1B3FF8
BE3279596C16E1F193033*E460FF087
FDD59087FD1C32, cn=AJAY KUMAR
GARG
Date: 2023.12.23 15:34:23 +05'30'



AJAY KUMAR GARG Managing Director Din No.: 00988977

> Address: 417, Maker Chamber-V, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021. Tel. No. +91-22-2282 2383 (5 Lines). Fax No. +91-22-2285 2452. Website: www.ndmil.com Email: ndmil@ndmil.com



N. D. METAL INDUSTRIES LTD

Manufacturers of Non – Ferrous Metals CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC032864

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION PASSED IN THE MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF N D METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED HELD ON SATURDAY 23RD NOVEMBER 2023 AT 4:30 PM AT 417 MAKER CHAMBER V NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI CITY, MUMBAI-400021.

1. APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provision of Section 161(1) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, Mr. GAURAV GARG (00989221), be and is hereby appointed as an Additional Director of the Company, who shall hold the office up to the date of ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company."

2. APPROVAL OF RESIGNATION OF DIRECTORS:

The chairman placed on table a letter received from **Mr. LALU SHRICHHATHU MANDAL (Din no: 07852067)** tendering his resignation from the directorship of the company.

The board considered and accepted his resignation from the office of the directors of the company. The board placed on record its appreciation of the valuable services and guidance rendered by **Mr. LALU SHRICHHATHU MANDAL (Din no: 07852067)** as a Director of the Company. Thereupon, the Board unanimously passed the following resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT the board of directors of the company do hereby accepts the resignation tendered by Mr. LALU SHRICHHATHU MANDAL (Din no: 07852067) from the office of director of the company.

Address: 417, Maker Chamber-V, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021. Tel. No. +91-22-2282 2383 (5 Lines). Fax No. +91-22-2285 2452.

Website: www.ndmil.com Email: ndmil@ndmil.com

<u>APPROVAL OF AUTHORISATION OF PCS AND SIGNING THE E-</u> FORM DIR-12:

"RESOLVED THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this Resolution, PCS Sweeti Shaifali & Mr. Ajay Kumar Garg, Director of the Company be and are hereby authorized, on the behalf of the Company, to sign and file e-form DIR-12 as Return of Appointment and resignation of director of the Company with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai."

DATE:23/12/2023 PLACE: MUMBAI

For N D METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED



AJAY KUMAR GARG Digitally signed by AJAY KUMAR GARG

GARG

DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
postalCode=400006,
st=Maharashtra,
serialNumber=BE47DC0FA6B0F1B3
FFBSB2279596EC16E1719303F34E
60FF067FDDS9F7D1C32,
cn=AJAY KUMAR GARG

Date: 203.13 Cap.51

AJAY KUMAR GARG Managing Director Din No.: 00988977

Address: 417, Maker Chamber-V, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021. Tel. No. +91-22-2282 2383 (5 Lines). Fax No. +91-22-2285 2452. Website: www.ndmil.com Email: ndmil@ndmil.com Date: 06/12/2023

To.

The Board of Directors

N D METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

417MAKER CHAMBER V NARIMAN POINT,
MUMBAI CITY, MUMBAI-400021

SUBJECT: Resignation from Directorship

Dear Sir.

This is inform you that I LALU SHRICHHATHU MANDAL, Director of the company, N D METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED is resigning from the Directorship of the company, due to personal reasons, with immediate effect.

Kindly accept the resignation.

Thanking You

LALU SHRICHHATHU MANDAL

Ladem 24

(Director)

Din No:07852067